### FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

February 12, 2020

SENATE	FLOC	R AMENDM	ENT	number	to	SENATE	BILL	72,	as	amended
Amendme	ent s	ponsored	by	Senator						

- 1. On page 1, line 18, strike "REMOVING" and insert in lieu thereof "INCREASING".
  - 2. On page 21, line 6, after "credit", insert a period.
- 3. On page 21, lines 6 and 7, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 7, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 4. On page 21, lines 12 and 13, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 13, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 5. On page 27, lines 9 through 11, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 10, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 6. On page 29, lines 21 and 22, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 21, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 7. On page 33, lines 3 and 4, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 4, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 8. On page 36, line 10, after "service", insert a period.
- 9. On page 36, lines 10 and 11, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 10, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".

.217547.1

### FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 72, aa

Page 2

- 10. On page 36, lines 16 and 17, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 16, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 11. On page 39, line 23, after "service", insert a period.
- 12. On page 39, lines 23 and 24, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 23, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 13. On page 40, lines 4 and 5, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 4, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 14. On page 43, line 13, after "service", insert a period.
- 15. On page 43, lines 13 and 14, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 13, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 16. On page 43, lines 19 and 20, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 19, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 17. On page 46, lines 24 and 25, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 25, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 18. On page 50, line 5, after "service", insert a period.
- 19. On page 50, lines 5 and 6, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 5, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 20. On page 50, lines 11 and 12, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 11, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof

.217547.1

### FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 72, aa

Page 3

"one hundred".

- 21. On page 53, line 16, after "service", insert a period.
- 22. On page 53, lines 16 and 17, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 16, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 23. On page 53, lines 22 and 23, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 22, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 24. On page 57, line 1, after "service", insert a period.
- 25. On page 57, lines 1 and 2, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 1, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 26. On page 57, lines 7 and 8, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 7, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 27. On page 60, line 15, after "service", insert a period.
- 28. On page 60, lines 15 and 16, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 15, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 29. On page 60, lines 21 and 22, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 21, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 30. On page 63, lines 24 and 25, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 24, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".

# FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 72, aa

Page 4

- 31. On page 67, line 5, after "service", insert a period.
- 32. On page 67, lines 5 and 6, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 5, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 33. On page 67, lines 11 and 12, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 11, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 34. On page 70, line 16, after "service", insert a period.
- 35. On page 70, lines 16 and 17, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 16, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 36. On page 70, lines 22 and 23, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 22, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 37. On page 73, line 25, after "service", insert a period.
- 38. On page 73, line 25, remove the bracket and line-through and strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred" and on page 74, line 1, remove the bracket and line-through.
- 39. On page 74, lines 6 and 7, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 6, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
  - 40. On page 77, line 9, after "service", insert a period.
- 41. On page 77, lines 9 and 10, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 9, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".

# FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE SECOND SESSION

SF1/SB 72, aa

Page 5

- 42. On page 77, lines 15 and 16, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 15, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".
- 43. On page 81, lines 3 and 4, remove the brackets and line-through and on line 4, strike "ninety" and insert in lieu thereof "one hundred".

Adopted			Not Adopted					
macproo _	(Chief	Clerk)		(Chief	Clerk)			
		Date						